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File No. 339044 Bien [oa, 30™ June 1999
H32-177 -

APPLICATION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF I1.0. DOCUMENTS

TO : THE DIRECTOR OF THE DISTRICT INS BANGKOK, THAILAND
Dear Sir

I, the undersigned, TRAN "T1EN NGHIA, bom in 1927, reside pemanently at
24/92 group 13, Ho Nai 1 ward. Bicn 1loa city, Dong Nai Province, Viet Nam,

I wrile this letter to present you the following matter :

On 6" Oct. 1998, I reccived a lcticr from ODP office in Bangkok, Thailand dd
23th Sept.1998 on which the officer said that my release certificate and some of my
children’s birth certificate arc forged.

As of this matter, the officer askced me to explain lhe reason why I had made
these false docuinents, ‘

Dear Sir,

Now, I’m writing this letter to state the t:uth of ray wrong action as follows :
I. Ref: Some of my children’s forged birth certificate
After the day of 30" Apric 1975, I was scnt to Ham Tan Z30C reeduction camp by the
Vietnamese Communist Amy on 7" May 1975, _

Until 11" Sept. 1981 1 was released for family reunification, "The tinie 1 was
delained in it for 6 years, 4 months and 2 days.

As an officer with rank captain, but my family in very poor becauce of lot of
~ children ( 11 children) who hare not stable job.

At that ime, my children was ablc to be the employ of others in order to support
their parents momentary.

Until heard the 1.0 program of the USA Government which allows officers of
former regime to settle in USA, I began to proceed the exit procedures. But it’s took
about USD5,000 for services who helped us in process of finishing all documents and
exit procedures, Due to my family is very poor , so we could not have that big money
to afford . I had to reject the names of some children and declare some other children
‘as a substitute my children in order their parents gave me a round sum to aiford the
services who made some forged birth certificates for my children. «

On 24"™ August 1994, I mct the interview team and my family was refused,
Now, my family has 5 children who arc sigrjle and have legal birth certificates .




I1. My release Certificate n0.657/81/GRT was issucd by Ilam Tan camp in Sept.1981,
At the beginning of 1983, in the way to leave Vietnam illegally to go abroad , 1 was

detained by the frontier guards at Ngoc Hien District ( Nam Can ) , Minh IHai Province
( Ca Mau ) sol destroyed my official relcase certificate.

It’s nearly time to have the interview, some one Lelped me to make another
one , But when I presented it to the interviewer |, he said it’s (orged documents and
iny family was refused .

Then, on 30™ Agust 1994 1 conlacted the Department of Interior Security
Records to applicate for a copy of release certificate,

Dcar Sir,

By this letter, based ca high hoiour of aa officer 1 explaiu all my wrong action
in the past to have your understand and sympathy .

I feel very remorse for what I have done. After all , it’s due to my poor family.
I write this letter to ask your forgiveness for what I have done wrong because I repent
my folly and confess to having wrong action,

Once again, I respectfully ask you to reconsider my documents :nd give us the chauce
to be re-interviewced . That’s all my wish.

I thank you for your attention,

Respectfully Yours,
765
/(’ !

TRAN TIEN NGHIA

Documents enclosed :
- 01 copy of release certificate ( ranslated and certificated )
- 01 letter of confirmation (translated and cenificated )

- 02 original birth certificate of Mr.Nghia and Mrs.Lan (translated and certificated )
- 01 Marriage Certificate

- 05 original birth certificate of S children (translated and certificated )
- 01 copy of military certificate
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